## 502707958 03/05/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM G. ATTERBURY	02/03/2014	
LAWRENCE BULLEN	02/04/2014	
JAMES B. GLEESON	02/04/2014	
R. READE HARPHAM	02/11/2014	
THOMAS D. HAUBERT	02/04/2014	
TIMOTHY M. BLUM	01/29/2014	
ROGER W. SMITH	02/06/2014	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
Street Address:	505 KING AVENUE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43201

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12967612

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 770-587-7273

Email: Laura.Rubino@kcc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.

Address Line 1: 401 NORTH LAKE STREET
Address Line 2: ATTN. JAMES B. ROBINSON
Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64678234US01 PATENT

502707958 REEL: 032358 FRAME: 0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. RUBINO
Signature:	/Laura L. Rubino/
Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent source=64678234US01-Assignment-Invent	ors-to-Battelle#page2.tif ors-to-Battelle#page3.tif ors-to-Battelle#page4.tif ors-to-Battelle#page5.tif ors-to-Battelle#page5.tif ors-to-Battelle#page6.tif ors-to-Battelle#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 032358 FRAME: 0004

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

WHEREAS we, William G. Atterbury, of Columbus, and State of Ohio, Lawrence Bullen, of Centerburg, and State of Ohio, James B. Gleeson, of Columbus, and State of Ohio, R. Reade Harpham, of Columbus, and State of Ohio, Thomas D. Haubert, of Columbus, and State of Ohio, Timothy M. Blum, of Columbus, and State of Ohio, and Roger W. Smith, of Grove City, and State of Ohio, have made certain invention for which a Patent Application, US, was filed as follows:

Туре	Application Number	Title	Filing Date
US Utility Application	12/967,612	Ambulatory Enteral Feeding	December 14, 2010
		Device	

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application executed by us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTAMO! this <u>さ</u> da	VY WHEREO. y of <i>Lebsua</i>	F I have hereunto set m: رحم 2014.	y hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio
			Lill Altte
			William G. Atterbury
STATE OF OF	łIO	)	
		:SS	
COUNTY OF	FRANKLIN	)	
aforesaid, perso person describe	onally appeared and who d	d William G. Atterbury, executed the foregoing a	ne, a Notary Public in and for the County personally known to me and known to be the assignment and acknowledged the same to be ame for the uses and purposes therein set
			These M. Solver
(SEAL)	PART S	Theresa M. Lombardi Notary Public, State of Ohio	

My Commission Expires 01-13-2016

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio
(iii) <u></u>	Lanning willer
	Lawrence Bullen
STATE OF OHIO	) :ss
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	
aforesaid, personally appeared person described in and who e	Lawrence Bullen, personally known to me and known to be the executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be dithat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	<u>Theresa M. Zombardi</u> Notary Public
(SEAL)	Therese M. Lombardi Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-13-2016

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

this 4th day of Februa	<u>ary</u> , 2014.	Λ	
	,	James B Gleeder	
		Jámes B. Gleeson	
STATE OF OHIO	)		
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	:ss )		
This 4th day of February	o/√ , 2014, befo	re me, a Notary Public in and for the County	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio

This 47 day of felicary, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared James B. Gleeson, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

They M. Tombardi Notary Public

(SEAL)

Theresa M. Lombardi Noisry Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-13-2016

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this N day of Policy 2014.

STATE OF OHIO

SS
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

This 1th day of February 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared R. Reade Harpham, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Therese M. Lombard Notary Public

(SEAL)

Therese M. Lombard Notary Public State of Ohio Notary State of Ohio Notary State of Ohio Notary State of Ohio

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

IN TESTIMONY WHERE $\frac{1}{2}$ this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	DF I have hereunto set my ha	and and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio
		Thom De Hander
		Thomas D. Haubert
STATE OF OHIO	) °98	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	)	
aforesaid, personally appeare person described in and who	ed Thomas D. Haubert, perse executed the foregoing assi	a Notary Public in and for the County onally known to me and known to be the gament and acknowledged the same to be a for the uses and purposes therein set
		T. Sausa M. Zmlzuski Notary Public
(SEAL)	Therese M. Lomberth Notary Public, State of Orio My Commission Expinee 01-13-2016	

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to
Battelle Memorial Institute

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this <u>A9</u> day of <u>JANUAYY</u>, 2014.

Timothy M.(Blum

STATE OF OHIO ):ss COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

This  $\frac{\lambda q^{\frac{1}{2}h}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{q_{BVQCV}}}{\sqrt{q_{BVQCV}}}$ , 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy M. Blum, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Theresa M. Fimbashi
Notary Public

(SEAL)

Therese M. Lombardi Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-13-2016

William G. Atterbury
Lawrence Bullen
James B. Gleeson
R. Reade Harpham
Thomas D. Haubert
Timothy M. Blum
Roger W. Smith
to

Battelle Memorial Institute

		_				- /\ 1/	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF I ha	æ hercunto sei	t my hand an	d affixed my	seal at	Jan Briefer	2143
(City), Ohio this 4	· Ondonos J	(a/) h	2014	•		Contraction of the Contraction o	Market Comment
(CRY), Omouns Z	my way us 'T	リリエマイロノス・ハノロー	, 2014,				

Roger W. Smith

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRONKLIN :ss

This oth day of reduced, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Roger W. Smith, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

Nors Metzker Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-10-18